Director, Commission on Ethics and Public Trust at 19 West Flagler St., Suite 207, Miami, 
Florida 33130. 

3.27 TRUTH IN NEGOTIATION: Pursuant to A.O. 3-39 and Florida Statutes Chapter 

287.055 5(a): For all lump-sum costs or costs plus a fixed fee contract in which a fee will 
exceed One Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars ($195,000; 287.017 – category four), 
the County will require the firm receiving the award to execute a Truth-In-Negotiation 
Certificate as required by Chapter 287, Florida Statutes. 

3.28 EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY VERIFICATION (E-VERIFY): CONSULTANT is 

required to enroll in the United States Citizenship and Immigration Services E-Verify